DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT — ASK!

2
4 N
O O
@AA
006 21
272 O O]
)
Q)
@ NOTE: This Speaker Baffle Plate
to be rotated 180° to one below.
)
@ (15)
e 4
(24) N2
~
Nyloc Nut &
@ Washer Item No [Jacques P/N Description Qty
1 51026 Jacq PCB450 PCA, JEM-2 Main Board 1
For Mic Block 2 51238 Jacq LED Assy Panel Mount 3mm Green 1
imw_ﬁoﬁ 3 |51379.5A Weather Resistant Mic Block (Koala Nose) 1
Mic Gasket 4 |HWO61 WASHER FLAT 1/8 in. x 5/16 in. x 22 ¢ 7
Mic Mesh Brass washers to be sandwiched 5 HW106 O Ring Ludowici RR0011 5mm x 1mm OD =7mm 1
" between aasket and panel. 6 HW246 Washer, 4mm Hole, 7mm Outer Diameter, 6
¢ Cloth 6 ’ ’ 7 [AW305 Spacer 7.9 X 3.2 X 3.2 Red Fibre Wash 4
pacer /. . . e ore asner
~ 8 HW306 Spacer 8.5mm OD, 3.2mm ID, 4.5mmThick, 4
9 [Hws578 SCREW M3 X 12mm PAN Z/P POZI 4
10 [HW1050 LIGHT PIPE for 2mm PANEL Thickness 1
11 [HW1078 VSL-x71W Gasket 1
12 |HW1086 50mm x 90 mm Speaker Gasket 2
13 [HWMAO040 SPACER M3 X 8mm HEX BRASS FEMALE/FEMALE 2
14 [HWMAO0600 WASHER M3 x 7 x 0.5mm FLAT Z/P 4
15  [HWMAS51 NUT M3 NYLOCK ZINC PLATED 11
16 [HW501 CABLE TIE 100MM BLACK 2
17 [J5007 CONN PHR-2 2WAY JST HOUSING 2MM PITCH 1
18  [J5011 CRIMP TERMINAL JST SPH-002T-P0.5 2
19 |J5128 CONN Plug 2 way Term Blk 3.81 Screw Lock 1
eoow_ﬁ with adhesive backing 20 |MW1411 VSL-371W+ PCB Mounting Bracket 1
21 [MW1259 VSL-371W Front Panel 1
22  |MW1266 Speaker Baffle Plate 50x90 mm 2
24 |SPK175 CLOTH SPEAKER L47 x W47 mm 1
25 [SPK172LJ Speaker SPK172 with leads & JST-2, 1
26 [SW259 SWITCH PIEZO RED 16MM 1
REV DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY (C) Copyright Jacques Technologies Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
1 |2011-08-12 | MW1245LE, SPK123 & 51020 GA CHANGED TO MW1259, SPK172LJ & 51379 GA RESPECTIVELY. LFB IOVv ._ >ODC mm saRiowirh el
MW1245LE, SPEAKER & BRACKET ASSEMBLIES - 2 M3 NUTS CHANGED TO M3 NYLOC NUTS. Future Proof Communications | www jacques.com.au info@jacques.com.au
2 | 2014-04-08 | HWMAO0600 (x4) ADDED TO SPEAKER ASSY. MW1411 REPLACES MW1220 (MTG BRACKET). HW113 & HW867 REPLACED | LFB .
BY (HWMAB851) NYLOC NUTS. HWMA040 REPLACES HWMA024 (HEX SPACERS. NUTS, HW853 REMOVED FROM <m _|an \_ << <O_ T _Dﬁm rcom
PARTS LIST AND DRAWING. HW061 REDUCED TO QTY 7. NEW DWG FRAME INSERTED. mw_ ENERAL >mm EMBLY
3 |2014-04-10 | '.SA' REMOVED FROM 51238 IN PARTS LIST. LFB [DRAWN: DATE. ADAPTED FROM: FILENAME.
4 |2014-04-10 | 2 NYLOC NUTS AND WASHERS REMOVED FROM SPEAKER IN RIGHTHAND VIEW (only pictorially). MISSING LFB| | FB 2009-03-18 N/A 51339-GA.dwg
CENTRELINES ADDED IN THESE 2 POSITIONS. LFB | =D SATE SCALE SHEET STE
5 |2019-03-22 | BRASS WSRS (HW246) NO LONGER FITTED AT INSTALLATION STAGE-NOW SHOWN FITTED BETWEEN PANEL & GASKET. | LFB
REMOVED: ITEM 23, CLIPSAL BAG (PAC024) FROM PARTS LIST & VIEW SHOWING BAG, BRASS WASHERS & STICKY TAPE. N.T.S. 1 of 1 >\_
@L>OOC ES TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD 2019 HWMA5100 (ITEM 16) REPLACED BY HW501 IN PARTS LIST. APPROVED: DATE: DWG NO: ﬁw_ REV:
51339-GA )




